
STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

REORGANIZATION ORDER NUMBER 41

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 16.125, 16.13 and
16.135 the following administrative reorganization is hereby
made.

These positions and appropriation transfers relate to
changes in state government affecting the Department of
Health and the Pollution Control Agency.

The following positions of the Pollution Control Agency and
their incumbents with all accrued benefits are hereby
transferred to the Department of Health.

Class

Clerk Typist
Clerk Steno
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Sr. Chemist
Chemist
Research Scientist II

Position Number

074530
074600
074890
074900
074910
074930
074940
550120
074920
075630

Employee

Holloway, Alice
Miller, Mildred
Bjorgum, Bruce
Furbur, Robert
I.1aj ava. 1·1elba
Flynn, William
Scruton, William
Tupy, Allen
Talbert, Carol
--Vacant--

The Legislative complement of the Department of Health is
hereby increased by ten full-time positions and the Legislative
complement of the Pollution Control Agency is reduced by
ten full-time positions.

The amounts to be transferred for salaries including fringe
benefits are:

Salaries (including fringes)
FY 74 FY 75

$42,212.73 $97,126.64

The Appropriation is to be transferred from Pollution Control
Agency, Salaries, Supplies and Expense Accountc42000:00-10)
to Health Salaries (Account 40000:01-10).

This order is effective January 23, 1974.

The Commissioner of Finance is hereby authorized to complete
these transfers.

Approved:

Date
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